DUKE 155 East Broad Street
\ & ENERGY@ 20° Floor

Columbus, Ohio, 43215

0: 614-222-1330
f: 614-222-1337

April 1, 2020

Ms. Tanowa Troupe, Secretary
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street, 11" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: Case No. 19-0636-GE-AIS

Dear Ms. Troupe:

Pursuant to the Finding and Order on June 19, 2019, Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., is filing, as
Attachment A, an annual update of DEBS’ billed services, prior to the expiration of any financing
authority granted in this case. This filing was ordered to verify a de minimis status for the amount
of DEBS’ non-regulated billed services.

Respectfully submitted,

[s/Jeanne W. Kingery

Rocco O. D’Ascenzo (0077651)
Deputy General Counsel

Jeanne W. Kingery (0012172)
Associate General Counsel

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.

139 E. Fourth Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

(513) 287-4320
Rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com
Jeanne.kingery@duke-energy.com




2019 FERC Form 1 & 2 Charges from DEBS to Affiliates

Page 429 & 358

Jurisdiction

DE Carolina

DE Ohio (reg) (excluding KO Trans)
KO Transmission

DE Kentucky

DE Indiana

DE Progress

DE Florida

Commercial Renewables & Other
Piedmont

Total

Ties to FERC Form 1 page 429

0O:\DE Ohio\Filings\S-T financing auth\2020\2019 DEBS billed services - Treasury2019 for PUCO

Non Reg

36,048,618.00

Regulated

941,611,601.00
615,633,013.00

1,751,853.00
151,967,662.00
637,863,007.00
646,026,446.00
497,252,002.00

206,622,978.00

36,048,618.00

3,698,728,562.00

3,734,777,180.00

0.97%

99.03%

2019 DEBS Indirect and Direct Expenses

$ in Millions Direct Indirect Total
Non-Reg $ 16 $ 20 S 36
Regulated $ 2,477 S 1,222 S 3,699
Total $ 2,492 S 1,243 $ 3,735

PUCO Case NO 19-636-GE-AIS
Attachment A - DEBS Annual Filing
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