

f: 614-222-1337



April 1, 2020

Ms. Tanowa Troupe, Secretary Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street, 11th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: Case No. 19-0636-GE-AIS

Dear Ms. Troupe:

Pursuant to the Finding and Order on June 19, 2019, Duke Energy Ohio, Inc., is filing, as Attachment A, an annual update of DEBS' billed services, prior to the expiration of any financing authority granted in this case. This filing was ordered to verify a *de minimis* status for the amount of DEBS' non-regulated billed services.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Jeanne W. Kingery
Rocco O. D'Ascenzo (0077651)
Deputy General Counsel
Jeanne W. Kingery (0012172)
Associate General Counsel
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.
139 E. Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
(513) 287-4320
Rocco.dascenzo@duke-energy.com
Jeanne.kingery@duke-energy.com

2019 FERC Form 1 & 2 Charges from DEBS to Affiliates Page 429 & 358

	Non Reg	<u>Regulated</u>	
<u>Jurisdiction</u>			
DE Carolina		941,611,601.00	
DE Ohio (reg) (excluding KO Trans)		615,633,013.00	
KO Transmission		1,751,853.00	
DE Kentucky		151,967,662.00	
DE Indiana		637,863,007.00	
DE Progress		646,026,446.00	
DE Florida		497,252,002.00	
Commercial Renewables & Other	36,048,618.00		
Piedmont		206,622,978.00	
Total	36,048,618.00	3,698,728,562.00	3,734,777,180.0
	0.97%	99.03%	

Ties to FERC Form 1 page 429

2019 DEBS Indirect and Direct Expenses

\$ in Millions	<u>Direct</u>	<u>Indirect</u>	<u>Total</u>
Non-Reg	\$ 16	\$ 20	\$ 36
Regulated	\$ 2,477	\$ 1,222	\$ 3,699
Total	\$ 2,492	\$ 1,243	\$ 3,735

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

4/1/2020 4:48:59 PM

in

Case No(s). 19-0636-GE-AIS

Summary: Report Report of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. 2019 DEBS billed services electronically filed by Dianne Kuhnell on behalf of Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. and Rocco D'Ascenzo and Kingery, Jeanne W.